

U.S. Department of Commerce United States Patent and Trademark Office

11-01-2006



103330470

Our Ref.: 2018-1482 (LSN)

| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | record the attached original documents or copy thereof                   |
|---|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):                                | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                             |
| 1 Takao Ban 5 Gunnar Nees                                       | 2. Traine and address of feedfring party (165).                          |
| 2 Noboru Kitahara   | 1) Name: Denso Corporation   |
| 3 Yasushi Goka  | Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho   |
| 1 asusin Gora   | City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.   |
| 4 Yasushi Kouno   | July 100, 120m proti   |
| _   | State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661                                       |
| Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?              |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | 2) Name  |
| Assignment  | Street Address:  |
| Security Assignment Change of Name                              | City:  |
| Other   | State: Zip:  |
|   |  |
| Execution Date: (1)-(4) 8/31/2006 (5) 9/12/2006                 | Additional name/s & address/es attached?  Yes No                         |
|   |  |
|   | nis assignment is being filed together with a new application.           |
| A. Patent Application No(s).                                    | B. Patent No(s).   |
| (1) 11/521,602  | (1)  |
| (2)   | (2)  |
| (3)   | (3)  |
| Additional numbers a  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence             | 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1                    |
| concerning document should be mailed:                           |  |
|   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00                                       |
| Name:Larry S. Nixon   |  |
|   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140                     |
| Internal Address:   |  |
|   | 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any                   |
| Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.                          | <u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which |
| 901 North Glebe Road  | should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter            |
| 11th Floor  | filed in this application by this firm) to our <b>Account No.</b>        |
| City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203                            | 14-1140.   |
|   |  |
| DO NOT US   | SE THIS SPACE  |
|   |  |
| 9. Statements and signature.                                    |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform    | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy           |
| of the original document.                                       |  |
|   | C N .  |
| Larry S. Nixon \awy   | S - October 26, 2006   |
|   | ignature Date  |
| Pag No 25 640   |  |
| Total number of pages including original                        | ginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]                        |
|   |  |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxe | ed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:                                      |
| Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USI  | P10, P.O. Box 1430, Alexandra, VII 22313 1100                            |
| Man Orob Apprehiment Assessment and                             | 10/27/2006 JADDO1 00000037 11521602                                      |
|   | 07 FC:8021 49.00 OF  |
|   | OL LOSDOCT   |

1130925

| Case No. :       |
|------------------|
| 104872-US-SHM/ml |

| ASSIGNMENT | OF | U.S. | PATENT | APPLIC | ATION |
|------------|----|------|--------|--------|-------|
|            |    |      |        |        |       |

| (Inventors)   | Takao Ba  | an  |  |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|
|   | Noboru Kitahara   |   |  |  |  |
|   | Yasushi Goka  |   |  |  |  |
|   | Yasushi Kouno   |   |  |  |  |
|   | Gunnar N  |   |  |  |  |
|   |   |   | dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable  |  |  |
|   |   |   | ned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and   |  |  |
|   |   | gn, transfer and set over to  |  |  |  |
| (Assignee)  | DENSO COR   |   | a corporation of Japan   |  |  |
| (Address)   |   | Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.,   |  |  |  |
|   |   |   | e undersigned's entire right, title and interest for   |  |  |
|   |   |   | eles and possessions in the invention, and all ent which may be granted therefore, known as  |  |  |
| (Title)   |   |   | E SYSTEM HAVING THE SAME   |  |  |
| (1100)  |   |   | uted on even date herewith an application for  |  |  |
|   |   |   | not on even date, then has executed on   |  |  |
|   | <b>F</b>  |   | I U.S. application Serial No. , on   |  |  |
|   |   | •   | ··· ———  |  |  |
|   |   | acknowledges an obligation of the invention was made                                  | on of assignment of this invention to said<br>le.  |  |  |
| application or an also to execute s necessary or exp  | y interference whic<br>separate assignment<br>pedient and further | h may be declared and ar<br>nts in connection with sucl<br>to perform any act which i | documents necessary in connection with the ny continuing or divisional applications thereof and h applications as the Assignee may deem may be necessary in connection with claims or dustrial Property or similar agreements. |  |  |
|   | ersigned agree(s) t<br>es patent to the As                        |   | cts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a  |  |  |
|   |   |   | the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all   |  |  |
| The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. |   |   |  |  |  |
| The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this  |   |   |  |  |  |
| The state of the Community of the contraction of this document. It is understood and agreed that Assigned   |   |   |  |  |  |
| attornevs Nixon   | & Vanderhye P.C.  | have represented only AS  | SIGNEE and will continue to represent only   |  |  |
| ASSIGNEE with   | respect to this inve  | ention.   |  |  |  |
| In witne  | ss whereof, execut  | ed by the undersigned on  | the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).   |  |  |
|   |   | Signature of inventor   | Takao Ban  |  |  |
| Date Ma   | rust 3/ 2006  | Signature of inventor   | Noborn Kitahara  |  |  |
|   |   |   | Noboru Kitahara  |  |  |
| Date Que  | gust 31.2006  | Signature of inventor   | Yourshi Coka<br>Yasushi Goka   |  |  |
| Date Qug  | ust 31,2006   | Signature of inventor   | Jasushi Kouno Yasushi Kouno  |  |  |
| Date Ser  | TEMBER R. ZOU   | Signature of inventor   | Gunnar Nees  |  |  |

264637

PATENT REEL: 018466 FRAME: 0997

| C | ise No. :                |
|---|--------------------------|
| 1 | 04872-US-SH <b>M</b> /mk |

| Date | August 3/,2006    | Witnessed by: Ukitoshi Migutani  | 1 by: Ukitoshi //  | _ |
|------|-------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------|---|
| Date | august 31,2006    | Witnessed by: Junzo Jamaguchi    | d by: Junzo Go     |   |
| Date | Quant 31,2006     | Witnessed by: Junzo Garnaguchi   | d by: Junzo Ga     |   |
| Date | August 31, 2006   | Witnessed by: Tomoyuka Takeguch  | d by: Tomoyuki To  |   |
| Date | September 12,2006 | Witnessed by: 9 derayuhi Toyoola | d by: 9 deroyuhi 7 |   |
|      |                   | v v                              | •                  |   |

264637

PATENT REEL: 018466 FRAME: 0998

**RECORDED: 10/26/2006**